SPECIAL OPERATIONS ASSOCIATION

STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE

ANNEX V

WARRIOR'S FAMILY FUND COMMITTEE

- I. GENERAL. Refer to Special Operations Association (SOA) Standard Operating Procedure (SOP).
- II. DUTIES OF THE WARRIOR'S FAMILY FUND COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN.
 - A. SOA Warrior's Family Fund Purpose: The SOA Warrior's Family Fund was established in 2012 to assist SOA family members who couldn't afford to attend SOAR.
 - B. Family members who need assistance should apply for financial help by contacting the Chairman or any other Committee Member.
 - C. The committee investigates each family applying for assistance, votes on their eligibility, and submits a full report to the SOA board of Directors.
 - D. The Warrior's Family Fund Committee can approve a cash stipend, not to exceed \$500.00, for widows and family members to cover funeral expenses following the death of a SOA member.
- E. Contributions: Any and all donations or contributions to this fund should be made payable to the SOA Warrior's Family Fund. The SOA Treasurer will maintain a separate bank account for this fund.
- III. EFFECTIVE DATE. This SOP annex will become effective upon approval of the BOD and the dated signature of the Vice President of the SOA.

Michael Taylor Vice President Suzzla

Date: March 16, 2017